10	2-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 065 (-0527 (exp. 6/30/2005)	nited States Patent and Trademark Office		
102856619			
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Marco Panciroli	Name: Magneti Marelli Powertrain S.p.A.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) September 17, 2004	Street Address: Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Corbetta		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country v. 1		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Italy Zip: 20011		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/873,728	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/6/3,720	3		
Additional numbers a	attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Chroat Address Cott Strain D. J. D.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City Follo Church	8. Payment Information		
City: Falls Church	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: Virginia Zip: 22042	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 703 663 3600	b. Deposit Account Number 01-2508/12693.033.US		
Fax Number: 703 336 6950	Authorized User Name Ira D. Finkelstein		
Email Address: ipdocketing@howrey.com	-		
9. Signature: La D. Finkststow	October 5, 2004		
Signature	Date Tetal number of pages including course		
Ira D. Finkelstein, Reg. No. 44,680 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/08/2004 ECOOPER 00000112 012508 10873728

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/873,728
Filed	June 22, 2004
Title	"METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING AN ELECTROHYDRAULIC UNIT FOR ACTUATING
	THE VALVES OF AN ENDOTHERMIC ENGINE"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Mr. Marco PANCIROLI, an Italian subject the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A. 20011 CORBETTA (Italy) Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on <u>September 17, 2004</u>, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

MAGNETI MARELLI POWERTRAIN S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore—said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 17th day of September 2004

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

Marco PANOIROLI	(Seal)	
	(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 015863 FRAME: 0175